503813196 05/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3859844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESTROCK SHARED SERVICES, LLC	04/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIZZA HUT, INC.
Street Address:	7100 CORPORATE DRIVE
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024-4100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29498329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)779-8219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-587-3400 **Email:** spyles@stites.com

Correspondent Name: STITES & HARBISON, PLLC Address Line 1: 400 WEST MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PI028-0PI59-D2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN PYLES	
SIGNATURE:	/susan pyles/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pizza_Hut_0PI59-D2_WestRock_Assignment_to_Pizza_Hut_042016#page1.tif source=Pizza_Hut_0PI59-D2_WestRock_Assignment_to_Pizza_Hut_042016#page2.tif

PATENT 503813196 REEL: 038474 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, WestRock Shared Services, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a Georgia limited liability company having a principal office at 504 Thrasher Street, Norcross, Georgia 30071-1967, is the owner of certain right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/498,329 filed on August 1, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Pizza Hut, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a California corporation having offices at 7100 Corporate Drive, Plano, TX 75024-4100 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvements(s) therein disclosed.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted in the United States of America or any foreign country. Assignor also agrees that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and Assignor agrees to reasonably cooperate with the Assignee and to execute without additional consideration any documents deemed necessary by the Assignee to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said invention in any country of the world.

1

P1028:0P159:988283:1:LOUISVILLE

PATENT REEL: 038474 FRAME: 0856

Signed and sealed at Norcross, GA on April 21, 2016.

WestRock Shared Services, LLC

Jahn Stakel
Title: SVP & Treasurer

WestRock By Netl Caben 21 15:15 am, Apr 21, 2810

P1028-0P159:988283:1: LOUISVILLE

2

PATENT REEL: 038474 FRAME: 0857